NEW CHINESE-ENGLISH POCKET LIBRARY
TR BHRE

1=

BT A% Rt



%5/29%*&1 12 18 84

NEW CHINESE-ENGLISH

POCKET LIBRARY




FNE IS AR
HRE T4H

M F R IR AR
(KBABGHEFAFERAD
iy 300071 EiG 23508542
P NN -4 BRI A,

KBNS BRI ek

YOO8 3 )Y 1R 1998 153 )]y b K ED R
JFAS. 787X 960 1/32 FPgk.14. 875
FH#.552 T FI%L :1-5000

ISBN 7-310-00953-3
H-112 % {r:18.00 5T




%
£
Al

b
%

Bl & 4

% %

ST

ke

7L e

W Pk
(ABUBRIFE BT
YR KRR MEE
XUARE RIMBE REH
mEE Kk B RRE
A



W B

Foreword

Wl B 1] 20 Y W Y AN T BRAL R RS R T L AR
HoEFLPRADKEHF YIRS FA0:BRRE -
(5 BB E K FERREEA, XA RE
B EREANZRN TR —IFH L. F, 4160 5hEF
JE#eERRERG S R LEMEISBERRER
EHRRE B, T LRE . EHBERWIMNESERFREE
BT L e R E . T REFES, RITER
BTN FIE B R R R A& b A R K i R
HETEM(FNEMB AL, BEN S 2B RS IFIE
Tl S EHEMETE MU TENREATRS.

717 UL P BE B MU T SRS T LA SR i B AR
AR A RIEE (LFESNRE . NE LW KBS 25 .5
BB R LR HR A IS SR & T T 0 A A R IR BT ODLIE
T B & F A 458 18,000 & . BRI EEHOET .

— LA ] S 1 B P v S, B0 R EBRDUE HEE
T {87 WA 3% SCRE SC/38 B A Sb A 4 5

TAMEFEAAERERFO N T, RFHRAE, HE
B SOR i % F 5 i B F R &G

Z.RiEFE K - RERIGES S (FWAFIFHALAE
H A A iE, FUERE L HF.

EREIRD, RIGSFENIIHEERTRHLUL
—HERA R, R EHE . LR BAHE T AEN RS
- AL HMREREEMESE . ARFEE FEXEP . ETH
HERO 040 AN B RE B B T RSB T B A [
HPRAE B E A RES RS EEEARE
B A g at S A R R L BRI 2 i i T - A TR S
i 3 5 R B PR B M 4R AL E I R i SCAE ALY AR R T 61 X iR
WOGER, 2% B4 A BB FIR AR n LA 40 A A, AT 8 2



i
S 1 i B S LR AT T PR A B I Ak
A BB IR M EmE KA AT
Ub R L A

CHT IR WS D] 0 2 25 AL
1096 42 7 H




f£ BiR Y

Guide to the Use of the Dictionary

L AR Y RS (- ]

2. AR ] BT 2% - R DU IE T 7 REOT HES . 1) 3
[ Bl 1 ] 2% 2 75 IR TFE HE S 5 7 SR MU I 4 T2 B i & 0 HE
Y. ZFWRAE AF BN GRS DT HERL IR K
fle.

3. FE SO e SR IR T o TR

b TSR SO LTI 0 U TRy R IS PR

5o A ] S uRFEPERE SOT AR ¢ O I A RL UL
Pl 1

()R BB

(b) £ ¥ s

COF SRR

6. ZESCRE SO T BRI DR LS AR LR DU ol G R B i

7. R R LA K T B UUE IR i U S B e 8 A
ARG . R TR SO ] A PRSI ] LA A
] S A B IR RN BB T RER X AL L)
T SE L 8 B I g B RS TRV SRS



Wz
(i
(E)
(B F>
<
(M)
CHY
(B
(i
L
B>
(k>
(D
L
(i
(8>
(88
&
()
i
D
I
(A
DY
W
9
§i-N)
(4
A
iy
R

B8

A\

Jo

x

A List of Abbreviation

Mz
HOF
g T
R EE N
s Sy
R i

Jiig

iy b =
LS B Y
LEER
Wi s il
fe# s fb 1
%AV IA
ML

R

BEH
3l 34 by
2z i

75

L&
RGN
A i)

Hof

i1ik
4454
Mol

pLia i
gk

’ \ %{ tE;ﬁf
Uity

1 b

(B
(Y-
% )
T
L
(5
(D
(K>
(45
(R
)
i
(B>
e
H
(5
Gy
GHY
(V%)
24
afd
(B
CEY
-
Py
i)
(SR>
>
CHD
(55

(D

132

=Y
=ik
R
T

15 15

K F|

£t

&

K

yh 2z

ik

JLEH
)Py
%A
P

B 538 M
iEik

258 502
HE

By

i

i

FHRL

B

R R
oy

WY i
S




Hil &

{3 AL

LT

DB EF RS
EX(A—Z)

QE<=2=




Vi

WIEHEE PRSI

An Index of Syllables of the Phonetic

Transcriptions of Chinese Characters

LR O TR A

TN

2. FPABF I v

R WY T

3. 405 07 (1 AT Ay AR ] 1 S0 P B

[a]

ol Jhuf

aaag
o 3 3~
©

= BT e
;F.‘ﬁ-";"‘

ba AN
bai F
ban b
bang ¥
bao ()
bei M
ben pi
beng AR
bi ji]
bian - il
bico b
bie x
bin L
bing VK
bo %
bu 4

C
ca 2
cai &
can %

N N

10
11
14
16
16
17
19

20

21
21
22
23
24

28
28
30

cang
cao
ce
cen
ceng
cha
chai
chan
chang
chao
che
chen
cheng
chi
chong
chou
chu
chuai
chuan
chuang
chui
chun
chuo
ci
cong
cou
cu
cuan
cui
cun
cuo

¢
.ﬁﬁ,
i
%
I

X

&
Bt
Et

i
'!j{
Bl
Fr
72
W
il
i
Fii
n
i
17
A
#
iif]
N
i%#
Ht
s
fi#
#
¥

i

31
31
32
33
33
33
34
33
36
38

-39

10
41
43
15
16
18
51

o
—

QI G Ut L 01 O Dy Ot L
W 00 OC ~1 O UL LB L

[S1IRV]]
w0 W

60

da
dai
dan
dang
dao
de
deng
d
dian
diao
die
ding
diu
dong
dou
du
duan
dut
dun
duo

e
en
er

D]

Ht
i
%

()

L3
L

%

~) ~3 O D
[=IT-3N

~3 =)~ =
o WO OC N - N

o0

98
100
100

101




fan
fang
fel
fen
feng
fo
fou

ga
ga
gan
gang
gao
ge
gel
gen
geng
gong
gou
gu
gua
guai
guan
guang
qui
gun
guo

ha
ha
han
hang
hao
he
hei
hen
heng
hong
hou
hu

3]

i
i

i

i
i'.
il

i
Ir1)

4
e
i

A
i
IR
T
%
¥
i

4

(u]

7
uy

L)

104
107
110
112
11t
116
116
116

121
121
122
124
125
127
130
130
130
131
136
137

140.

140
141
143
144
146
146

150
150
152
153
154
156
159
159
160
160
162
163

hua
huai
huan
huang
hui
hun
huo

Ji

jra
ifan
jiang
Jiao
jie
jin
Hng
jiong
jiu

u
juan
jle
jun

ku
kai
kan
kang
kao
ke
ken
keng
kong
kou
ku
kua
kuai
kuan
kuang
Kui
kun
kuo

R

#
iLf

F

163
168
169
171
172
175
176

178
185
188
193
195
199
203
205
209
209
210
212

213 |

214

la
lai
lan
lang
lao
le
lei
leng
i
fian
liang
ltao
lie
lin
ling
liu
long
1ou
u
I§]
juan
lue
lun
luo

ma
mai
man
mang
mao
mei
men
meng

mian
miao
mie
min
ming
miu

i
*

i1
IR

b
i

7

SRR ENE
L1 O O L1 Oy QL
G o oo

233
236
237
238
238
241
241
242
243

SRS
UV s i
— O D

N o TO
S U Q1
< W

263
264
265
263
266
287
268
268
269
269
270
27
271
272
273




mo
mou
mu

na
nai
nan
nang
nao
nei
neng
ni
nian
niang
niao
nie
ning
niu
nong
nu
nu
nuan
nue
nuo

ou

pa
pai
pan
pang
pao
pei
pen
peng
p
pian
piao
pie

EESTEEIRIETR S E| = IE} ERBSENFAEEEITOARINBREE W H B

282

283
283
284

286
286
287
288
288
289

pin
ping
po
pou
pu

q

gia
gian
giang
giao
gie
qin
qing
giong
qiu
qu
quan
que
aqun

ran
rang
rao
re
ren
reng
ri
rong
rou
ru

ruan

rui
run
ruo

sa
sa
san

% & -H Y

o

FImWSE

®

B

SRER TS -H|RETR E HWEE

o

{
i

il g B i

289
290
291
292
292

292
296
296
298
299
300
300
301
303
303
304
303
306
307

307
307
307
308
308
310
310
310
311
311
312
312
312
312

312
313
313

sang &
sSao Er 1
se fa,
sen Foy
seng &
sha S
shai it
shan il
shang )
shao %
she %
shen il
sheng T
shi =
shou g
~shu 3
shua ]|
shuai &
shuan |
shuang A
shui i3
shun g
shuo P
si )
song w
sou 1
su bil
suan i
sui B
sun h
suo 73

ta ©
tai e}
tan bt
tang %
tao 4
te ¥
teng &
i L
tian X
tiao H
tie il

314
315

353
354
354
356
357
358
358
358
360
361
362




ting
tong
tou
tu
tuan
tui
tun
tuo

wa
wai
wan
wang
wej
wen
weng
wo
wu

Xi

Xiqa
xian
xiang
xigo
xie
xin
xing

w7
&
i

i
iid
&
it

i
U
A
f&
it
%_'E
e

Al
£
B

P£
»

362
363
365
366
367
367
368
368

> ©

~3 =) =3 =1 =) D
T O D GO e O

W W W W W W W

w
0 oo

382

388
390
392
395
398
401
403
406

xiong
Xiu
Xu
xuan
xue
Xun

ya
yan
yang
vao
ye
yi
yin
ying
yong
you
yu
yuan
yue
yun

za
zQi
zan
zang
zao

It
JE|
e
PN

1
13
#

H AERES

R

410
411
412
413
415
416

418
419
421
422
423
424
426
428
429
430
432
434
435
436

437
437
438
438
438

ze
zei
zen
zeng
zha
zha
zhan
zhang
zhao
zhe
zhen
zheng
zhi
zhong
zhou
zhu
zhua
zhuan
zhuang
zhui
zhun
zhuo
Zi
zong
zou
zu
zuan
zui
'zun
Zuo

-
S

g

&

T

i

1
i

%4
f

=

TERTBRNTFTEEEAEH

439
410
140
440
440
441

460




I AR e o

A

a

(s} ADou
person:a fool:

Cpop €7 afai hooligan: hood-
fum; Teddy boy:voung rowdy

[hffrf7%esE]  Alabd shuzi
Arabic numerals (figures )

[Bef171 amén  C§Yamen(BEH
HURWTRSG )

TR ayi auntie;
mother’s sister: maid: house-
keeper :nursemaid

a weak-minded

aunt;

al

[#] Gichdu  sorrow (fal):
sad (ness)
(i} aidao
lament ;condole
[£2k]  aiqgid implore; be-
seech :supplicate jentreet
[&f] aishang mournful :
sorrowful;grievous ;distressed
[ aist sad memories

mourn; grieve:

grief
(gm]  aitan lament: sigh
woefully

[RE#] aitdng  great (deep)
sorrow ; profound grief

[R4G]  aiyué  funeral music

(A L] aigér  (L1>one by
one;one after another;in turn

[k ] aijie-aing from
house to house; from duor to
door

[#iE] aijin come near; ap-
"proach;be close to

[£#] aidai

[#4]. 4aidd be beaten: get w
beaung :he flogged (licked)

[#:i%° 4% go hungry:suffer
from hunger
[ 5ma be scolded;get a

dressing down;get a talking-to
[H:8. Aakéi (11 be beaten or
be scolded

[J#4tz . dixibdo (P& )cancer

cell

(39 aQiznéng (% cancer
at

(%17 aixido short  and

small:undersized

TR Gizi dwarf; a short

person

CREF LA 4] dizili  ba

jiangiin  choose the best per-

son available
ai

[ aizibing (B2 Aids,
AIDS (Acquired Immune Defi-
ciency Syndrome)

[ZA#F] aiboshishdu
fondle admiringly

(%] Qichéng term of en-
dearment; pet name; disminu-
tive :

love and esteem.;
adore:revere

[ Qifd - caress;fondle

[%ZM] qigué be patriotic

(%M %E] Aigudzhé patriot

[#I8 £ X] aigud zhlyi  pa-
triotism

[&4r] aihdo like;be fond of;
love:interest; hobby

[ZH#H] aihdozhs

amateur;
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Qi—an

lover;fan:enthusiast

(#4977 aihl take care of :cher-
ish:show concern for

[ZBEF] &imianzi be
on face-saving

(%3 aimd

[%15) cdiging
man and woman)

[ZA] diren husband or
wife ;sweetheart:lover

[ZHE] aixi
cherish

(Z¥e4r8H]  Gi-zéng fénming
be clearcut on what to love and
what to hate

(%] aishi be in the way:be
inconvenient ; be a hindrance

[(HFBE] aishéu-dijido  be
in the way;be a hindrance

[BTHE] aiyl qingmian
for fear of hurting sb.’s feel-
ings

(egnkd qiméi ambiguous;
vague; equivocal; dubious; ob-
scure;shady

keen

admire sadore
love ( between

treasure; value;

an

[ZEH%] anding tuanjié
stability and unity

(%] andin  settle; arrange
for

[24<pC] * anfén-shdujl  be
content with one’s lot; know
one’s places abide by the law
and behave oneself

(%] anfl  pacify; placate;
appease sconciliate

(%KEH] anjia-uohl  settle
down

[(##] anjing quiet,tranquil;
placid ; peaceful

[&E&IL] anji-léyé  live and
work in peace and contentment

[%%&%E] anldsT euthanasia

(&ZmZE]  anmiénydo
pill (tablet)

[ZHE]  anpai

(%41 anquan
ty

(%4 &7 angquanddo 3D
safety (pedestrian,traffic)island

sleeping

arrange; plan
safety: securi-

(Z()E#ES]  An (guan)
L7 (shi) Hul the Security
Council

[%4M] anquanmdo  safety
helmet

[%4'1] anquanmén exit

[ZAKE] anrdn wiydng

safe and sound
&1 an-wai security

(peace)and danger:safety

(%] anwdi comfort;conso-
le;soothe

CREET anweijiang
tion prize

[%&$] anweén safe and se-
cure;smooth and steady

[ZE] anxi rest;go to rest;
repose jrest in peace

[%&i¥] anxiGng serene; com-
posed

T20] anxin be (feel ) at
ease;set one’s mind at rest

(%% ] anyl easy;comfortable

[ZFHR] anyd xidnzhuang
be complacent with the existing
state ; be content (satisfied)with
things as they are

[%&#] anzang bury;entomb;
inter

[(&E] anzhi’
placesettle

[%%] anzhuang
set upserect

(BZ] anma

consola-

arrange for;

install ; fix;

{{k) pommel
(side)horse
[(BF] anzi saddle
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an—ang

an
CHEgk ] anrdn
.olemnly;in a solemn manner
Tyl anbild
tion; proportionate
[z &AZ)] anbing bl dong
take no action;bide one’s time
LHe#FSEBE]  anbu-jidban
strictly by the rules of proce-
dure; follow the prescribed or-

gravelys;

In propor-

work

der(routine) ;in strict sequence
[r854yHL]  an ldo fenpsi  dis-
tribution according to work

[42#E] anmd  ([E)massage

(4% annd  restrain;control

[$%48] annid  push button

[#&®1] angT  on schedule; on
time

R YIRS an  rénkdu
pingjin  per capita;per head

[#Af]  anshi punctually; on
time

[¥F4rAc) anxd fenpdi  dis-
{ribution according to need
(%81 anzhdo

on the basis ofsin the light of;
in accordance with

[%{%] anbdn chopping board

(%327 anfan criminal

(%] onjian case;law(legal)
case

[®#] anll  relevent case his-
tory jcase

[%fg] anqging facts (details)
of a case

[%F] onz

board as a table or counter

law case; long

[m5f%] oOncang hide; conceal;
hidden ; covert

[#gi%k] andan  dim; gloomy;
dismal ; bleak

[WiE] anhdi  stab(sb. in the
back; kill secretlysdo secret in-

according to;.

jury to (sh.)

Tyl anhao secret signal
(sign) cvonutersign
[ ¥ fE' anhe (i )cassette
Jodnpo submerged
1'\,:\,‘]( :I‘Cei
[WiF] Qnsnd  assassinate

[®i7:] anshi  hint; insinuate;
suggest; give sb. an inkling

(g2 ] anshi {44 >darkroom
(58] ansuan  plot againsts
mdchl nate

13 built-in lock
(o secret agent jde-
tective
L] aryo
(k] an-hang
secretly
[#esk] anron (35 dims faint;
low-spirit. d ;sombre
[wrskJete ] anrdn shisé be
obscured ( eclipsed ); be over-
shadowed; pale into insignifi-
cance

(i Ymetaphor

in the dark;

ang

(i1 angzang dirty; filthy;

foul snasty
ang

TE#]  anggul expensive;
costly ;dear

[B4R] &ngran  in a dignified
manner;upright and unafraid

[(BEEE] angshdu-kudbl
stride forward with one’s chin
up;stride proudly ahead ;march
forward with one’s head high

[(&#] angyang high in

morale ; high-spirited
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ang—ba

ang
[# %] angran
berant
(&1 angst

H1{3 Jounce

abundant ;exu-

(L G 1 O At

ao
[ME$E] Gomidnjing  concave
mirror
. [M#&EH] aotdujing concave
lens

LMY A -] do-ta b ping
roughiuneven
[gg]  Goxian

sunken;depressed

hollow;

-

ao
C##r doydbu 1sam:travel
(%27 aoydo decoct medici-
nal herbs

[#%E] doyé siay up latessit
up all nightssit up late at night
(2] Gozhdu cook gruel into
thick soup
(MM doxiang
(%] aozhan

soar shover
fight a furious

(bloody Ybattle
ao
[#h11]  aokdu hard 1o pro-
nounce R
({497 aomdn  haughty; arro-
gant
RS aoshi show distain

for; turn up one’s nose up:
despise ;look down upon(on)
LRI iE 3y 5 Aolinpike
yindonghui  ({&)>the Olympic
Games ;the Olympics
[®#] aomi

secrecy ;mystery

[(|e] domido profound
mysterious:subtle ;ymystic

(R F] Aoshenwsi
Olympic Games Bid Committee

Lo R E g Aostkd
jinxiangjiGng <3 >the Oscars
(Award)

[B&E2] Aowdihui the
Olympic Commirtee

[BiZ$5 Aoydncin
village

[M]] Aomén Macao

[tH:] Gohli feel remorse: re-
pent;regret (ful)

(457 dondo annoyed:upset:
vexed ;annoying

SRy

Olympic

(g dosang depressed ;
disappointed
B
ba
L/ViEiR]  babdofan eight-

treasure rice pudding

[/AM] bachéng eighty per
cent;most probably

{AM ] bagliwén
typed writing

CARLAE L] ba jit bo 1 shi

11} pretty closes very near;

about right

[/AJF]  baka
(8vo)

CAMA] Balgjon
Route Army

CAMmFEE]  bamian lingléng
be smooth and slick (in estab-
lishing social relations)

[A -] bashi eighty

AN baxidoshi

stereo-

CE S octavo

the Eighth



